(a) cash reserves will initially increase by approximately $1.17 million (after payment
of costs);

(b) the number of Shares on issue will increase from 188,988,392 to 307,557,688;
and

(c) the number of Options on issue will increase from 29,850,003 to 81,109,601.

This above incorporates the effect of the Company’s recent Placement, which raised
approximately $160,500 (before costs) and will result in the issue of 16,050,000 Shares at 1
cent per Share.

3.3 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
Set out on the following pages is the Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at
31 December 2013 (audited), and the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31
December 2013 (unaudited) on the basis of the assumptions detailed below.  The significant
accounting policies upon which the Statement of Financial Position and the Pro-Forma
Statement of Financial Position are based are contained in the audit reviewed financial
report for 12 months ended 30 June 2013.

11

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 Dec 2013

(Audited)
$

Effect of
Placement
and, Rights
Issue Offer

$

Pro-forma
31 Dec 2013
(Unaudited)

$

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 396,042  1,370,692  1,766,734
Trade and other receivables 60,604  -  60,604

Total Current Assets 456,646  1,370,692  1,827,338

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 121,917  -  121,917
Financial assets 855  -  855
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 2,153,466  -  2,153,466

Total Non-Current Assets 2,276,238  -  2,276,238

TOTAL ASSETS 2,732,884  1,370,692  4,103,576

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 366,877  -  366,877
Total Current Liabilities 366,877  -  366,877

TOTAL LIABILITIES 366,877  -  366,877

NET ASSETS 2,366,007  1,370,692  3,736,699

Equity
Contributed equity 11,585,735  1,178,192  12,763,927
Reserves 18,352  -  18,352
Accumulated losses (9,238,080)  192,500  (9,045,580)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,366,007  1,370,692  3,736,699

Assumptions and adjustments for Unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the basis that there have been
no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 31 December 2013 and
the close of the Offers other than the following:

• Increase in cash of approximately $1.17 from the Placement and Rights Issue Offer (after
costs).

• The Company issues 16,050,000 Shares at 1 cent per Share pursuant to the Placement.

• The Company issues 102,519,196 New Shares at 1 cent per New Share, pursuant to the